FORM PTO-1895
(Rev. 6/93)

AN 2 8 7003

RE

02-03-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ET

Attorney's Docket No. 010095-011

Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	Name of conveying party(ies): 1-28-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
20 AVENUE ANDRE MALRAUX 92309 LAVALLOIS PERRET CEDEX, FRANCE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  Other: CHANGE OF ADDRESS  Execution Date: JANUARY 24, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4.837,378  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [ ] Yes [X] No  [ ] Yes [X] No		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  Other: CHANGE OF ADDRESS  Execution Date: JANUARY 24, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4,837,378  Additional numbers attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed		Name: GALDERMA S.A.	
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  Other: CHANGE OF ADDRESS  Execution Date: JANUARY 24, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4,837,378  Additional numbers attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	92309 LAVALLOIS PERRET CEDEX, FRANCE	Address: ZUGERSTRASSE 8	
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger Other: CHANGE OF ADDRESS Execution Date: JANUARY 24, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 4,837,378  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	CHAM, CH-6330	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  Execution Date: JANUARY 24, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4,837,378  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	Nature of conveyance:	SWITZERLAND	
Execution Date: JANUARY 24, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4,837,378  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4,837,378  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	Other: CHANGE OF ADDRESS	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4,837,378  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	ecution Date: JANUARY 24, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4,837,378  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed		4,837,378	
Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  [X] Enclosed	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (ONE)	
D.O. D. 1404	Name: NORMAN H. STEPNO, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00	
P.O. Box 1404	Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
[A] Authorized to be enarged to deposit account, if necess	P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404  8. Deposit account number:	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
02-4800		02-4800	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any quached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman H. Stepno, Reg. No. 22,716  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/31/2003 GTOH11 00000079 4837378 01 FC:8021 40.00 U

PATENT

(01/03)

REEL: 013705 FRAME: 0334

January 24, 2003

GALDERMA

via facsimile 703-836-2021

LABORATORISS, L.P.

Norman H. Stepno, Esquire

BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, LLP

1737 King Street

Suite 500

14501 N. Freeway

Alexandria, Virgina 22314-2727

Fort Worth,

Subject:

"Metronidazole" U.S. Patent

No. 4,837,378 to Borgman

RECEIVED

JAN 2 4 2003

BURNS DOANE SWECKER & MATHIS, LLP.

TEXAS

Dear Norman:

74177

Please correct your records and notify the USPTO to reflect that the address of Galderma S.A., the assignee of the subject '378 patent (Assignment recorded at reel 6987, Frames 097-099), has been changed to:

Tel: (817) 961-5000

Galderma S.A. Zugerstrasse 8 Cham, CH-6330 Switzerland

Thank you in advance.

Kind regards,

Brenda Horn

**RECORDED: 01/28/2003** 

GALDERMA LABORATORIES, L.P.

817-961-5006 Phone 817-961-0034 Fax

brenda.horn(a)galderma.com

1450 | N. FREEWAY + FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76177 + (817) 961-5000

PATENT

REEL: 013705 FRAME: 0335